FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eric LAUPER Corinne PITTET	Name: Swisscom Mobile AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Address: Schwarztorstrasse 61, 3050 Bern Switzerland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	■ No
3. Nature of Conveyance: 4.23.03	04-29-2002
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	102071504
☐ Other	
Execution Date: 12/18/01	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/031,493	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22850	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	de fachas April 23 2002_
Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Sui	rinder Sachar
Registration Number: 24,913 Registr	ation No. 34.423
Total number of pages in	icluding this cover sheet: 2
Do not d	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:
\ Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks Assignments
	gton, D.C. 20231
FC:581 40.00 0P	
)	

PATENT REEL: 012826 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Eric LAUPER Corinne PITTET

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled:

Method and Suitable Devices for Supplying Service Information Relating to Viewed Objects

described and claimed in International Application No. PCT/CH99/00339 filed 22 July 1999; and

WHEREAS, Swisscom Mobile AG

a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland , and engaged in business at

Schwarztorstrasse 61, 3050 Bern (Switzerland)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknoledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

ind morrow	Date		Signature Fric LAUPER
18.12.01			LI 10 LI 10 L
18.12.01			C. P. W Corinne PITTET
	Wi	tness:	9.1
	Wi	tness:	N. Beson

RECORDED: 04/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 012826 FRAME: 0516